EU Declaration Of Conformity	
01)	Apparatus Product/Model:
	Product: Inmarsat-C Mobile Earth Station Model: JUE-95LT/JUE-95SA/JUE-95VM
02)	Name & Address of the Manufacturer:
	Japan Radio Co., Ltd., 21-11, Mure 6-chome, Mitaka-shi, Tokyo 181-0002 Japan.
03)	This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
04)	<b>Object of the declaration – identification of apparatus allowing traceability:</b>
	Inmarsat-C Mobile Earth Station, Japan Radio Co., Ltd manufactured model JUE-95LT/JUE-95SA/JUE-95VM.
05)	The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant EU
	harmonization legislation: Radio Equipment Directive (RED): 2014/53/EU.
	or references to other technical specifications, including the date of the specification, in relation to which conformity is declared: JUE-95LT/JUE-95SA/JUE-95VM EN60945:2002 (Ed4) - General Requirements for Marine Equipment. EN 301 426 (V2.1.2) – Low data rate Land Mobile satellite Earth Stations (LMES) and Maritime Mobile satellite Earth Stations (MMES). Inmarsat SDM for Inmarsat-C, Mobile Earth Stations. JUE-95LT
	IMO Resolution MSC.263(84) JUE-95SA
07)	IMO Resolution MSC.147(77) Notified Body involved: Not applicable.
08)	<b>Description of accessories and components, including software:</b> Software version: JUE-95LT 10.0 /JUE-95SA 10.0 /JUE-95VM 10.5
09)	Additional Information: None
	ned for and on behalf of: Japan Radio Co., Ltd., Tokyo, Japan. ce and date of issue:
r ia	Nagano-shi, Nagano ,Japan Dated 31 <sup>st</sup> May 2017
	Communication Group
	Quality Assurance Department
Na	Marine Systems me/function: Katsunori Takahashi / Manager
	Signed: K. Jakahashi